
Notice Inviting E-Tender No : NC-000332-SAF-21-22 

TABLE TENNIS FLOOR MAT 



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION & RESEARCH 
JATNI CAMPUS, P.O. – BHIMPUR-PADANPUR, VIA-JATNI  

KHURDA – 752050, ODISHA, INDIA 

Notice Inviting E-Tender 

For 
TABLE TENNIS FLOOR MAT 

E- Tenders are invited on behalf of the Director, National Institute of Science Education and 

Research, Jatni from the manufacturers (Indian) and their authorised reseller/Indian agent only 

for supply & installation of the following items:- 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Items Tender No. 
Name of 

Department 
Qty. 
Nos. 

Tender Fee  in 
INR 

1. 0
1
Table Tennis floor mat 

 (As per technical bid) 

NC-000332-

SAF-21-22 
Student Affairs    02 Rolls NIL 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Items Tender No. 
Name of 

Department 
Qty. 
Nos. 

EMD  in INR 

1. 0
1
Table Tennis floor mat 

 (As per technical bid) 

NC-000332-

SAF-21-22 
Student Affairs     02 Rolls 

Bid Security 
Declaration 

I. PARTIES HAVE TO QUOTE FOR ALL THE ITEMS OTHERWISE THEIR BIDS WILL NOT BE 

CONSIDERED. 

II. BID SECURITY DECLARATION TO BE PROVIDED INSTEAD OF EMD (SCAN COPY TO BE

SUBMITTED ALONG WITH THE VENDOR DECLARATION AND TENDER DOCUMENTS) 
 

• Tender Enquiry No :  NC-000332-SAF-21-22 

. Last date of submission of E-bid  :  29.09.2021 up to 11.00 A.M 

• Opening of Technical Bid :  30.09.2021 at 11.30 A.M 

The details of general tender terms & conditions can be downloaded 

from https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app or Tender Free View Link from NISER Website 

https://www.niser.ac.in/content/tender.  

Sd/-. 

FIC (Stores & Purchase) 

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app
https://www.niser.ac.in/
https://www.niser.ac.in/


TECHNICAL BID 

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

OF 

TABLE TENNIS FLOOR MAT 

FOR 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, JATNI 

Notice Inviting E-Tender No. NC-000332-SAF-21-22 

Vendor Name 

SL. No. Item Specification Quantity 

Accepted/Not 
Accepted  
(Kindly 
Mention) 

Please specify if 
any deviation 

1 

Roll dimension: 20 MTR x 1.8 MTR 

Roll Thickness: 4.5 MM 

Color : Pink/Red as per standard 

TT floor color 

Surface Finish: Leather Grain No 

scratchable,  

Synthetic Flooring Required area 

and quantity of mat- rolls for 

the flooring: 776 Square feet, 02 

rolls 

The quotation price should 

include: 

Procurement, transportation, 

accessories, installation/ labour 

cost and GST 

02 Rolls 

2 
Warranty-  02 years  

Contact for information: (Only E-mail enquiries will be entertained) 

For Technical Information:- 

Mr. M Suryanarayan (Student Affairs) 

 E-Mail:  surya-pet@niser.ac.in 



 

Bid Security Declaration 
(In Company’s letter head) 

 

Invitation to Bid/Request for Expression of Interest No. [NC-000332-SAF-21-22] 

 

To 

National Institute of Science Education & Research, Bhubaneswar 

Post-Bhimpur-Padanpur, 

Via- Jatni, 

District- Khurda, India 

PIN-752050. 

 

I/We understand that, according to your NIT conditions, bids must be supported by 

a Bid Security. In lieu of the Bid Security, we submit the following undertaking:- 

 

 “I/We declare that we will be suspended/ disqualified for tendering with the 

entity for a period of 1 (One) year from the date of receipt of notice from you, if 

we withdraw or modify our bid during the validity period OR fail to sign the 

Contract OR fail to submit Performance Security (if applicable) before the defined 
deadline OR fail to execute contractual obligation within the stipulated time.” 

 

 

 

Date:-                   Signature of the Bidder 

Place:-          (with Company seal) 

 


